
Yale (4-3, 0-2 Ivy League) -vs- Brown (3-4, 1-1 Ivy League)
3/16/2019 at Providence, RI (Stevenson-Pincince)

 
 

 
 
Yale Goals: Markert, Olivia (4); Anderson, Rachel (3); Gollob, Jill (3); Penoyer, Olivia (1) 
Assists: Markert, Olivia (4); Penoyer, Olivia (3); Webster, Isabelle (1) 
 
Brown Goals: Mosenthal, Risa (4); DeRosa, Sophia (4); Jeschke, Claire (1); Williams, KC (1); Shea, Kelsey (1); Parisella, Alaina (1);
DeGennaro, Emma (1); Verni, Zoe (1) 
Assists: Fowler, Maggie (3); Schafer, Erin (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Stevenson-Pincince
Penalties: Penoyer, Olivia 1st/17:15; Burgess, Hannah 1st/16:41; Schafer, Erin 1st/07:56; DeRosa, Sophia 1st/00:13
Officials: Patti Klecha Porter; Laure Paro; Judith Strong

Date: 3/16/2019
Attendance: 417

Score 1 2 Total
Yale 7 4 11
Brown 6 8 14

Shots 1 2 Total
Yale 9 14 23
Brown 15 12 27

Shots On Goal
Yale 9 9 18
Brown 10 10 20

Saves
Yale 4 2 6
Brown 4 2 7

Turnovers
Yale 13 5 18
Brown 13 5 13

Clears 1 2 Total
Yale 8-9 9-9 17-18
Brown 9-9 9-10 18-19

Ground Balls
Yale 5 4 9
Brown 5 4 16

Draw Controls
Yale 11 7 18
Brown 3 6 9

Free-Position Shots
Yale 1 2 3
Brown 3 3 6

Fouls
Yale 9 9 18
Brown 10 10 20



Yale 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Markert, Olivia 4 4 8 6 0 3 1 3 1-1 0
M 3 Logan, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 5 Nixon, Izzy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 0
M 6 Vaughn, Payton 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 3
D 12 Burgess, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
M 14 Higgins, Sam 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
A 15 Anderson, Rachel 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 0
D 19 Stover, Margaret 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 6
A 26 Penoyer, Olivia 1 3 4 3 1 2 1 0 1
M 32 Gollob, Jill 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
G 33 Drake, Amelia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 42 Boston, Kenya 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

8 Zinsner, Addie 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
10 Anderson, Ali 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
18 Yu, Vanessa 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
22 Webster, Isabelle 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bowers, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Watt, Julia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
30 Boone, Clare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 8 19 23 9 18 6 18 1-3 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Drake, Amelia 43:38 7 5
30 Boone, Clare 16:22 7 1 L



Brown 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 Lanzone, Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
A 5 Mosenthal, Risa 4 0 4 8 0 1 0 0 2-2 3
D 8 Fryer, Emily 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
M 11 Jeschke, Claire 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1
M 15 Warble, Mason 0 0 0 0 6 1 4 0 0
M 16 Williams, KC 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 0-2 1
D 24 Lee, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 5
M 31 Plassche, Grace 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
A 32 DeGennaro, Emma 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0-1 1
M 33 Verni, Zoe 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
G 36 Tucker, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 37 Schafer, Erin 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 2 5

10 DeRosa, Sophia 4 0 4 5 0 2 0 0 2
17 Fowler, Maggie 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
19 Shea, Kelsey 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
22 Parisella, Alaina 1 0 1 3 2 0 2 4 0-1 3

Totals 14 4 18 27 16 13 14 9 2-6 32

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
36 Tucker, Erin 60:00 11 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By YALE BRWN
1st 26:06 Williams, KC (4) Unassisted 0 1
1st 25:24 Markert, Olivia (13) Unassisted 1 1
1st 24:19 DeGennaro, Emma (16) Unassisted 1 2
1st 23:00 Markert, Olivia (14) Penoyer, Olivia 2 2
1st 21:09 Verni, Zoe (4) Fowler, Maggie 2 3
1st 20:22 Anderson, Rachel (7) Markert, Olivia 3 3
1st 18:46 Markert, Olivia (15) Unassisted 4 3
1st 16:02 DeRosa, Sophia (1) (UP) Fowler, Maggie 4 4
1st 14:14 Markert, Olivia (16) Unassisted 5 4
1st 07:24 Anderson, Rachel (8) (UP) Penoyer, Olivia 6 4
1st 06:26 DeRosa, Sophia (2) Unassisted 6 5
1st 05:18 DeRosa, Sophia (3) Schafer, Erin 6 6
1st 03:51 Gollob, Jill (21) Markert, Olivia 7 6
2nd 28:05 Gollob, Jill (22) Penoyer, Olivia 8 6
2nd 26:26 Parisella, Alaina (9) Unassisted 8 7
2nd 24:11 Mosenthal, Risa (27) Unassisted 8 8
2nd 22:52 Mosenthal, Risa (28) Unassisted 8 9
2nd 20:52 Anderson, Rachel (9) Markert, Olivia 9 9
2nd 19:41 Mosenthal, Risa (29) Unassisted 9 10
2nd 19:00 Jeschke, Claire (7) Unassisted 9 11
2nd 16:10 DeRosa, Sophia (4) Unassisted 9 12
2nd 13:38 Mosenthal, Risa (30) Unassisted 9 13
2nd 12:05 Shea, Kelsey (5) Fowler, Maggie 9 14
2nd 01:43 Penoyer, Olivia (18) Markert, Olivia 10 14
2nd 00:40 Gollob, Jill (23) Webster, Isabelle 11 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 17:15 YALE Penoyer, Olivia YELLOW CARD
1st 16:41 YALE Burgess, Hannah YELLOW CARD
1st 07:56 BRWN Schafer, Erin YELLOW CARD
1st 00:13 BRWN DeRosa, Sophia GREEN CARD


